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Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services NATIVE AMERICAN CONTACTS 
Region I – Boston (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont) 
John F. Kennedy Federal Bldg., Rm 2275 
Boston, Massachusetts 02203-0003 

Irv Rich 
(617) 565-1247 / (617) 565-1083 fax / irvin.rich@cms.hhs.gov 

Region II - New York (New Jersey, New York, Puerto Rico, Virgin Islands) 
26 Federal Plaza / Room 3800 
New York, New York  10278-0063 

Julie Rand 
(212) 616 - 2433 / julie.rand@cms.hhs.gov 

Region III – Philadelphia (Delaware, District of Columbia, Maryland, Pennsylvania, Virginia, West Virginia) 
The Public Ledger Building 
150 South Independence Mall West,  
Suite 216 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 

Tamara McCloy  
 (215) 861-4220 / (215) 861-4240 fax / tamara.mccloy@cms.hhs.gov

Region IV – Atlanta (Alabama, North Carolina, South Carolina, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, Tennessee) 
The Atlanta Federal Center, Suite 4T20  
61 Forsyth Street  
Atlanta, Georgia 30303-8909 

Dianne P. Thornton 
(404) 562-7464 / (404) 562-7481 fax 
dianne.thornton@cms.hhs.gov 

Region V - Chicago (Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, Minnesota, Ohio, Wisconsin) 
 
233 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 600  
Chicago, Illinois 60601 

Pamela Carson  
(312) 353-0108 / (312) 353-3866 fax  
pamela.carson@cms.hhs.gov 

Region VI – Dallas (Arkansas, Louisiana, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Texas) 

1301 Young Street, Room 833 
Dallas, Texas 75202 

Dorsey Sadongei  
(214) 767-3570 / (214) 767-0270 fax / 
eudora.sadongei@cms.hhs.gov 
 

Region VII - Kansas City (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska) 
Richard Bolling Federal Building 
601 East 12th Street, Room # 235 
Kansas City MO 64106 

Nancy Rios 
(816) 426-6460 / 816-235-7394 fax  
Nancy.Rios@cms.hhs.gov  

Region VIII – Denver (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming) 
1600 Broadway, Suite 700  
Denver, Colorado 80202 

Cynthia Gillaspie 
(303) 844 – 4725 / (303) 844 – 7054 / 
cynthia.gillaspie@cms.hhs.gov  

Region IX - San Francisco (American Samoa, Arizona, California, Guam, Hawaii, Nevada, Northern Mariana Islands) 
90 7th Street, Suite 5-300 (SW) 
San Francisco, CA 9410-6708 

Rosella Norris  
(415)-744-3611 / Fax: 415-744-3771 
rosella.norris@cms.hhs.gov 

Region X -Seattle  (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington) 
2201 Sixth Ave., Room 911  
Seattle, WA 98121-2500 

Cecile Greenway 
(206) 615-2428 / (206) 615-2363 fax  / 
Cecile.Greenway@cms.hhs.gov 
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